historical  financial statements and notes of Dauphin and Geovax. The historical
balances  represent  the financial  position and results of operations  for each
company and have been prepared in accordance with generally accepted  accounting
principles.  The pro forma financial statements have been prepared in accordance
with rules and regulations established by the Securities and Exchange Commission
and are based on certain  assumptions set forth in the notes to such statements.
These  statements do not purport to be  indicative of the financial  position or
results  of  operations  that  might  have  occurred,  nor are they  necessarily
indicative of future results.

   DAUPHIN TECHNOLOGY, INC.
   PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
   MARCH 31, 2006
   (Unaudited)

   Dauphin   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Technology, Inc.   Geovax, Inc.   Adjustments   Ref   Combined
   ------------------  --------------  ---------------------  --------------
ASSETS

Current assets:
   Cash and cash equivalents   $ 11,124   $ 652,718   $ 1,988,876  (a)   $ 2,652,718
   Prepaid expenses and other   202,273   (187,420) (c)   14,853
   ------------------  --------------   --------------

   Total current assets   $ 11,124   $ 854,991   $ 2,667,571

Property and equipment, net of
   accumulated depreciation   -   56,989   56,989

Other assets:
   Licenses, net of accumulated amortization   -   183,016   183,016
   Deposits   -   980   980
   ------------------  --------------   --------------

   Total other assets   -   183,996   183,996
   ------------------  --------------  ---------------   --------------

   $ 11,124   $ 1,095,976   $ 1,801,456   $ 2,908,556
   ==================  ==============  ===============   ==============

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' DEFICIT
Current liabilities:
   Accounts payable and accrued expenses   $ 613,504   $ 48,784   $ (613,504) (a)   $ 48,784
   Unearned grant revenue   -   852,905   852,905
   Short-term borrowings   163,215   -   (163,215) (a)   -
   Current portion of long-term debt   13,515   -   (13,515) (a)   -
   Derivative liability   1,136,409   -   (1,136,409) (a)   -
   Convertible debentures   950,000   -   (950,000) (a)   -